



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1663/2007**

LECOANET HEMANT INDIA PVT. LTD. Plaintiff

Through Mr. Peeyush Kalra, Adv

versus

INTERGLOBE AVIATION LTD. & ANR. Defendants

Through Mr. Bhavish Chitkara, Adv

CORAM:

**DR. SATINDER KUMAR GAUTAM (DHJS), JOINT
REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% 30.01.2017

IA No. 1199/2017 (under Sec. 151 CPC, by plaintiff)

By way of the instant IA plaintiff seeks appointment of translator and in terms of order dated 20.12.2016 he has furnished a list of panel of French Translators wherein name of five translators have been mentioned and it is prayed that one of these translators be appointed for cross examination of PW-2.

Notice of this IA accepted. Copy supplied.

Ld counsel for non applicant has already given his view in the previous order, hence, the French Translators mentioned at Sr. No. (b) or (e) namely Ms. Richa Sharma, (Ph.D Scholar) or Ms. Prachi Aggarwal (Ph.D Scholar), an employee of Delhi University, whosoever is available from the above, be appointed as translator to translate the deposition of PW-2 Mr. Lecoanet in the court in a true and



correct version without any fear and favour. Fee of the translator shall be payable by the applicant.

With the above observation, IA No. 1199/2017 stands disposed of.

DR. SATINDER KUMAR GAUTAM (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 30, 2017

sm