

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1663/2007**
LECOANET HEMANT INDIA PVT. LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Peeyosh Kalra, Adv.

versus

INTERGLOBE AVIATION LTD. & ANR.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Neeraj Malhotra, Adv.

CORAM:

SH. AJAY KUMAR KUHAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **20.03.2017**

Learned counsel for the plaintiff pointed out in the previous order that the name of translator i.e. Ms Richa Sharma in fact her correct name of Ms Richa Sethi the name has been identified on the best on her identity card.

The statement of Ms Richa Sethi, Translator who has undertaken to translate the statement of Sh Didier Lecoanet in a true and correct manner without any fear and favour and addition of formation.

PW2 Statement of Sh Didier Lecoanet partly cross examined by counsel for the defendant and his further cross is deferred as no time left.

Renotify this matter on 16.05.2017 at 2:30 PM for further cross examination of PW2.

AJAY KUMAR KUHAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 20, 2017/tp