

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1663/2007

LECOANET HEMANT INDIA PVT. LTD Plaintiff

Through: Mr Peeyoosh Kalra, Adv

versus

INTERGLOBE AVIATION LTD. & ANR. Defendant

Through: Ms Shipra Gupta, proxy for Mr Neeraj
Malhotra, Adv

CORAM:

SH. AJAY KUMAR KUHAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **16.05.2017**

Proxy counsel for the plaintiff submits that the senior counsel-Neeraj Malhotra has some personal difficulty on account of which he is unable to attend Court today. She further submits that counsel for the plaintiff was contacted yesterday to inform that adjournment will be sought.

PW2 Sh Didier Lecoanet is present. However, on account of non availability of senior counsel of the defendant he cannot be cross-examined today.

Ms Richa Sethi, Translator is also present. Although adjournment is sought on a personal ground of counsel for the defendant, yet it is deemed appropriate that the expenses of translator are borne by the defendant. Learned counsel for the defendant has no objection to this.

Renotify this matter on 10.10.2017 at 2:30 PM for further cross examination of PW2.

The longer date is given as learned counsel for the plaintiff inform that the witness is travelling abroad in between and would be available only in the month of October 2017.

SH. AJAY KUMAR KUHAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 16, 2017

sk