

\$~14

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1663/2007

LECOANET HEMANT INDIA PVT. LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Amol Dixit, Adv.

versus

INTERGLOBE AVIATION LTD. & ANR.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Neeraj Malhorta, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Shilpa Gupta, Mr. Dhavish Chitkara and
Mr. Rupal Luthra, Advocates for D-1.
Mr. Anil K. Kher, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Harsha, Adv. for D-2

CORAM:

MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

21.11.2017

PW2 cross-examined by counsel for defendant no.2. He is discharged.

Counsel for defendant no.1 requests for 8 weeks time to file the affidavit of evidence of its witnesses since defendant no.1 is stated to be an Aviation Company and the witnesses would be travelling for most of the time.

Let the defendant no.1 file affidavits of evidence of its witnesses within 8 weeks as requested.

Re-notify the matter for evidence of defendant no.1 on **21st February, 2018.**

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 21, 2017/nk