

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1663/2007

LECOANET HEMANT INDIA PVT. LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Advocate.

versus

INTERGLOBE AVIATION LTD. & ANR.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Neeraj Malhotra, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Shilpa Gupta & Mr. Dhavish
Chitkara, Advocates for D-1.
Mr. Kapil Kher, Adv. for D-2

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **21.02.2018**

Matter is listed for defendant no.1's evidence.

Affidavit of evidence not filed by defendant no.1.

Counsel appearing for defendant no.1 requests for further time to file affidavits of evidence of its witnesses. Counsel for the plaintiff objects to request of counsel for defendant no.1 and states that today's adjournment be subject to cost since on the previous date, counsel for defendant no.1 had sought 8 weeks time to file affidavit of evidence and till date no affidavit has been filed.

In these circumstances, today's adjournment is granted to defendant no.1 subject to cost of Rs. 7500/- to be deposited with Armed Forces Flag Day Fund. Defendant no.1 is directed to file affidavits of evidence within three weeks as prayed with advance copy.

Re-notify the matter for evidence of defendant no.1 on **22nd May, 2018 at 2:00p.m.**

DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 21, 2018/nk