



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1663/2007**
LECOANET HEMANT INDIA PVT. LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Peeyoosh Kalra, Mr. C.A.
Brijesh, Ms. V. Mohini & Mr. Vishal,
Advocates.

versus

INTERGLOBE AVIATION LTD. & ANR.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Neeraj Malhotra, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Shilpa Gupta & Mr. Vaarish
Sawlan, Advocates for D-1.
Mr. D.R. Bhatia, Adv. for D-2

CORAM:
SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **16.08.2018**

DW Ms. Suman Chopra is present.

Receipt of previous cost is already stated to be filed by the defendant
no.1.

It is submitted by Sr. Advocate for the defendant no.1 that there are
some technical defects in the evidence by way of affidavits of DW Ms.
Suman Chopra and Mr. Rahul Kumar and he may be permitted to file fresh
evidence by way of affidavits of the aforesaid witnesses. Heard. Not
opposed. Request is allowed. Same be filed within two weeks with
direction to supply the advance copy of the same to the opposite counsel.



It is further submitted by Sr. Advocate for the defendant no.1 that in the present case, he wishes to examine only three witnesses, namely, Ms. Suman Chopra, Mr. Rahul Kumar, Mr. Rajakumarachary Velakanti.

Counsel for the defendant no.2 also seeks time for filing evidence by way of affidavit of the witness. Heard. Not opposed. Request is allowed. Same be filed within two weeks with direction to supply the advance copy of the same to the opposite counsel.

It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that in the present case, no list of witnesses has been filed by the defendants. Counsel for the defendants seek time for taking appropriate steps in this regard.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for defendants' evidence on **20th November, 2018 at 2:00pm.**

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 16, 2018/nk