



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1663/2007**
LECOANET HEMANT INDIA PVT. LTD. Plaintiff

Through **Mr. Peeyoosh Kalra, Ms. V. Mohini
& Mr. Udayvir Rana, Advs.**

Versus

INTERGLOBE AVIATION LTD. & ANR. Defendant

Through **Mr. Neeraj Malhotra, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Shilpa Gupta, Mr. Ranjeet Singh
Sidhu & Mr. Vaarish Sawlani, Advs.
for D-1
Mr. D. R. Bhatia, Ms. Subiya Akbar
Warsi & Ms. Vasundhara Nayyar,
Advs. for D-2**

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

20.11.2018

Proceeding – 2.37 p.m. to 4.05 p.m.

Evidence – 3.18 p.m. to 4.00 p.m.

Pages – 4

CS(OS) 1663/2007

D1W1 Mr. Rajakumarachary Velakanti is present and examined-in-chief. His cross-examination is deferred due to paucity of time as it is already 4.00 p.m.

D1W3 Mr. Rahul Kumar is also present.

Learned counsel for defendant no.2 submits that only one witness is to be examined by defendant no.2. At request, defendant no.2 may file affidavit of evidence of the witness within ten days with

Contd....2



-2-

advance copy to opposite side. It is clarified that in case affidavit of D2W1 is not filed within ten days, cost of Rs.5000/- shall be imposed upon defendant no.2 to be paid to the plaintiff.

Re-notify the matter for cross-examination of D1W1 on 22.01.2019 at 2.00 p.m.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 20, 2018/ab