

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1663/2007**
LECOANET HEMANT INDIA PVT. LTD. Plaintiff
Through **Ms. Sona Babbar, Adv.**

versus

INTERGLOBE AVIATION LTD. & ANR. Defendant
Through **Mr. Vaarish K. Sawlani, Adv. for D-1**
Mr. Vasundhara Nayyar, Adv. for D-2

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 22.01.2019

CS(OS) 1663/2007

The matter is listed today for cross-examination of D1W1. Affidavit of evidence has been filed by defendant no.2. Copy be supplied to opposite side within seven days against due acknowledgement.

Adjournment slip has been moved by plaintiff, to which no objection has been given by defendants.

Re-notify the matter for cross-examination of D1W1 on 18.03.2019.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 22, 2019/ab