

\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1663/2007**
LECOANET HEMANT INDIA PVT. LTD. Plaintiff
Through Mr. Peeyoosh Kalra, Adv.
versus
INTERGLOBE AVIATION LTD. & ANR. Defendant
Through Mr. Ajit Warriar, Adv.

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 18.03.2019

Proceeding –12.27 p.m. to 12.52 p.m.

Evidence-12.28 p.m. to 12.51m p.m.

Pages-3

CS(OS) 1663/2007

D1W1 Mr. Rajakumarachary Velekanti is present and
cross-examined by learned counsel for plaintiff and discharged.

It is stated that defendants are not at issue with each other.

Re-notify the matter for further DE on 04.07.2019.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 18, 2019/ab