

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1663/2007**
LECOANET HEMANT INDIA PVT. LTD. Plaintiff
Through Mr. S. Tripathi, Adv.
versus
INTERGLOBE AVIATION LTD. & ANR. Defendant
Through Mr. Ajith Warier, Ms. Shilpa Gupta &
Mr. Ranjeet Singh Sidhu, Adv. for
D-1
Ms. Vasundhara Nayyar, Adv. for
D-2

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 04.07.2019

CS(OS) 1663/2007

The matter is listed today for DE and DW1 is present but discharged today as learned counsel for plaintiff is stated to have been busy before the Hon'ble Apex Court in pre-lunch session and will only be available after post lunch. However, the witness is not in a position to wait till 2.00 p.m. accordingly, the matter stands adjourned.

Re-notify the matter for DE on 4th and 5th September, 2019 at 2.00 p.m.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 04, 2019/ab

Click here to check corrigendum