

\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1663/2007**
LECOANET HEMANT INDIA PVT. LTD. Plaintiff
Through Mr. Peeyoosh Kalra with Ms. V.
Mohini and Mr. Amol Dixit, Advs.

versus
INTERGLOBE AVIATION LTD. & ANR. Defendant
Through Mr. Ajit Warier, Ms. Shilpa Gupta,
Mr. Vaarish Sawlani, Mr. Udit
Mehendirata, Mr. Ranjeet Singh &
Mr. Abhilosh Chaturvedi, Advs. for
D-1
Mr. D. R. Bhatia & Ms. Vasundhara
Nayyar, Advs. for D-2

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **04.09.2019**

Proceeding-2.05 p.m. to 3.17 p.m.
Evidence-2.06 p.m. to 3.16 p.m.
Pages-6

CS(OS) 1663/2007

D1W2 Ms. Suman Chopra is present, examined and partly
cross-examined. Her further cross-examination is deferred in view of
reasons mentioned in her deposition-sheet.

Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of D1W2 on
date fixed i.e. on 05.09.2019 at 2.00 p.m.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 04, 2019/ab

Click here to check corrigendum