

\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 1663/2007
LECOANET HEMANT INDIA PVT. LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. V. Mohini, Adv.

versus

INTERGLOBE AVIATION LTD. & ANR.

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Shilpa Gupta, Adv. for D-1
Mr.D.R. Bhatia and Ms.Vasundhara
Nayyar, Adv. for D-2

CORAM:
SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **13.11.2019**

Case received from the Court of Sh.Sharad Gupta, Joint Registrar (Judicial) as he is on leave today

No DW present.

Adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that another matter of learned counsel is fixed for evidence through video conferencing for today due to main counsel is not available for cross-examination in this case, and adjournment slip has been moved by plaintiff in advance on which defendant gave no objection. It is further submitted that even DW was also not called on this ground alone.

In view of ground, case is adjourned. Date already fixed i.e. 14.11.2019 stands cancelled.

Put up for DE on 16th & 17th January, 2020 before the concerned learned Joint Registrar (Judicial).

DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 13, 2019/tp

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)