

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS (OS) 1663/2007**
LECOANET HEMANT INDIA PVT. LTD. Plaintiff

Through None.

Versus

INTERGLOBE AVIATION LTD. & ANR.

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Ranjeet Singh & Mr. Vaarish K. Sawlani, Advs. for D-1 (Email ID – vaarish@saikrishnaassociates.com)
Mr. Kunal Kher, Adv. for D-2 (Email ID – anilkher@gmail.com)

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **07.08.2020**

The matter has been taken up through video conferencing in terms of directions vide Circular no.25/DHC/2020 dated 30.07.2020.

CS (OS) 1663/2007

The matter is listed for further cross-examination of D1W2 Ms. Suman Chopra . Plaintiff has not provided email ID for sending video conferencing link.

However, in view of Circular no.25/DHC/2020 dated 30.07.2020, evidence is to be recorded only in *ex-parte* and uncontested matters. The present matter is contested and accordingly stands adjourned. Dates previously fixed i.e. 10.08.2020 & 18.08.2020 stand cancelled.

Contd.....2

-2-

Re-notify the matter for DE on 1st and 2nd December, 2020.
Copy of the order be sent to counsel for both the parties through
Whatsapp/email.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 07, 2020/ab