



\$~10

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1663/2007

LECOANET HEMANT INDIA PVT. LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through **Ms. V. Mohini, Adv.**

versus

INTERGLOBE AVIATION LTD. & ANR.

..... Defendant

Through **Mr. Ajit Warriar, Ms. Shilpa Gupta &
Mr. Vaarish K. Sawlani, Advs. for
D-1**

Mr. Kunal Kher, Adv. for D-2

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 04.02.2022

**The matter has been taken up through video conferencing,
in terms of directions vide Circular No.1/RG/DHC/2022 dated
12.01.2022.**

CS(OS) 1663/2007

The matter is listed for further cross of D1W2. It is pointed out
by learned counsel for defendant that the witness is not available due
to the emergent situation caused by Covid-19 pandemic. Accordingly,
the matter stands adjourned.

Re-notify the matter for further cross of D1W2 on 25.05.2022.

**SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 4, 2022/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any