



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1663/2007

LECOANET HEMANT INDIA PVT. LTD. Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Aarti Aggarwal, Adv.

versus

INTERGLOBE AVIATION LTD. & ANR. Defendant

Through: Ms. Shilpa Gupta, Adv. for D-1
(Mob.9599117350)

Mr. Kunal Kher, Adv. for D-2

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA MAHENDRA,
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

25.05.2022

CS(OS) 1663/2007

The matter is listed for further cross of D1W2. However, adjournment is sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that leading counsel for plaintiff is not available today. It is stated by learned counsel for defendant no.1 that intimation of the same was already received by her yesterday evening and for this reason, D1W2 is not present today. Adjournment request is not opposed.

Re-notify the matter for further cross of D1W2 on 26.09.2022.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 25, 2022/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any