



\$~9

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 1663/2007

LECOANET HEMANT INDIA PVT. LTD. Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Peeyoosh Kalra & Mr. Amol
Dixit, Advs.

Versus

INTERGLOBE AVIATION LTD. & ANR.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Ajit Warier & Ms. Shilpa
Gupta, Ads. For D-1
Mr. Kunal Kher, Adv. for D-2

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

08.12.2022

Proceeding-11.41 a.m. to 1.35 p.m.

Evidence-11.45 a.m. to 1.30 p.m.

Pages-7

**IA No.15823/2022 u/O XVI R 1 r/w Section 151 CPC
moved by defendant no.1 seeking substitution of its
witness**

At this stage, it is stated by learned counsel for plaintiff that he has no objection to the captioned IA.

In view of above and in view of reasons mentioned in the application, the captioned IA stands allowed to the extent of a) withdrawal of Evidence by way of Affidavit dated 11.09.2018 of Mr. Rahul Kumar, b) substitution of witness i.e. from Mr. Rahul Kumar to Mr. Kartik Bajpai. Accordingly, the defendant no.1 is granted two weeks' time to file Evidence by way of Affidavit of Mr. Kartik Bajpai with copy to opposite side.

Accordingly, captioned IA stands disposed of.



CS(OS) 1663/2007

D1W2 Ms. Suman Chopra is present and further partly cross-examined. Her further cross-examination is deferred in view of reasons mentioned in the deposition-sheet.

Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of D14W2 on 13.02.2023.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
DECEMBER 8, 2022/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any