



\$~15

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 1663/2007

LECOANET HEMANT INDIA PVT. LTD. Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Simranjot Kaur, proxy cl.

versus

INTERGLOBE AVIATION LTD. & ANR.

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Shilpa Gupta & Mr. Ajit

Warrier, Advs. for D-2 with

D1W2 in person

Mr. Kunal Kher, Adv. for D-2

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **13.02.2023**

CS(OS) 1663/2007

As per office note, e-copy of Evidence by way of Affidavit of D1W3, is on record. However, hard copy of the same has not been filed by defendant no.1. So, defendant no.1 is directed to file hard copy of Evidence by way of Affidavit of D1W3 within four weeks with copy to the opposite side.

The matter is listed today for further cross-examination of Ms. Suman Chopra (D1W2), who is present today. However, adjournment is sought by learned proxy counsel for the plaintiff on the ground that the leading counsel is on his legs before the Hon'ble Court in another urgent matter. It is stated that advance intimation in this regard has already been sent to the opposite side. Adjournment request is not opposed.

As the matter is pending for disposal since the year 2007, the learned leading counsel for the plaintiff is directed to remain present on the next date of hearing to further cross-examine the witness/D1W2.



Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of
D1W2/DE on 21.04.2023 at 12.00 p.m.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 13, 2023/ab
Click here to check corrigendum, if any