



\$~13

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 1663/2007

LECOANET HEMANT INDIA PVT. LTD. Plaintiff

**Through: Ms. Simronjot Kaur, Adv.
(joined through VC)**

versus

INTERGLOBE AVIATION LTD. & ANR.

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Arushi Man, Adv. for D-1

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% 21.04.2023

CS(OS) 1663/2007

The matter is listed today for further cross-examination of Ms. Suman Chopra (D1W2). Adjournment Slip has been moved by the defendant no.1. Not opposed.

The last order dated 13.02.2023 also reflects that the defendant no.1 was directed to file hard copy of Evidence by way of Affidavit of D1W3, which is not filed on record as yet. At request, same be filed by the defendant no.1 within two weeks with copy to the opposite side.

Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of D1W2/DE on 12.09.2023.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 21, 2023/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)