



\$~13

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 1663/2007

LECOANET HEMANT INDIA PVT. LTD. Plaintiff

**Through: Ms. Simranjot Kaur, Adv.
(joined through VC)**

versus

INTERGLOBE AVIATION LTD. & ANR.

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Shilpa Gupta, Adv. for D-1

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% 23.02.2024

**IA no.4258/2024 under Section 151 CPC moved by the
defendant no.1 seeking change of date**

Learned counsel for the plaintiff accepts notice of the captioned IA and submits that she has no objection, if captioned IA is allowed.

Heard. In view of reasons mentioned in the application, the captioned IA is allowed as prayed for and the date is changed to **10.07.2024**. for further cross-examination of D1W2. Hence, the date previously fixed i.e. 17.05.2024 stands recalled. Accordingly, the captioned IA stands disposed of.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY23, 2024/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)