



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1663/2007**
LECOANET HEMANT INDIA PVT. LTD.Plaintiff
Through: **Ms. Simranjot Kaur, Adv.**
versus
INTERGLOBE AVIATION LTD. & ANR.
.....Defendants
Through: **Ms. Shilpa Gupta, Adv.**

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **10.07.2024**

CS(OS) 1663/2007

The matter is listed today for further cross-examination of D1W2. Adjournment slip has been moved by the plaintiff, to which no objection has been given by the defendants. Adjournment is sought by learned counsel for the plaintiff on the ground that main counsel has gone out of station for urgent hearing.

It be noted that the matter is pending since 2017 and needs to be disposed of expeditiously. It is clarified that no further adjournments shall be granted to the parties unless absolutely necessary. Now, last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to cross-examine the witness.

Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of D1W2 on 13.09.2024.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JULY 10, 2024/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any