



\$~5

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 1663/2007

LECOANET HEMANT INDIA PVT. LTD.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Peeyoosh Kalra & Mr. Amol
Dixit, Advs.

versus

INTERGLOBE AVIATION LTD. & ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr. Rohan Rohatgi, Mr. Ajay S.
Rao & Mr. Muthu Praba S.,
Advs. for D-1
Mr. Kapil Kher & Ms. Vishu
Malik, Advs. for D-2

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

23.12.2024

Proceeding-12.59 p.m. to 1.32 p.m.

And 2.14 p.m. to 3.35 p.m.

Evidence-1.00 p.m. to 1.30 p.m.

And 2.15 p.m. to 3.30 p.m.

Pages-6

**IA No.49379/2024 under Section 151 CPC moved by
learned counsel for the defendant no.1 seeking
discharge**

1. Heard. In view of reasons stated in the application,
the captioned IA stands allowed as prayed for.
Accordingly, the captioned IA stands disposed of

CS(OS) 1663/2007

2. Fresh Vakalatnama filed by learned counsel for the
defendant no. 1 is on record.

3. Ms. Suman Chopra (D1W2) is present and further
partly cross-examined. Her further cross-examination is
deferred for post lunch as it is already lunch time.

At 2.14 p.m.

4. Ms. Suman Chopra (D1W2) is present, further
cross-examined by learned counsel for the plaintiff. Her
further cross-examination is deferred in view of reasons



mentioned in the deposition sheet.

5. Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of D1W2 on 3rd and 4th April, 2025.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
DECEMBER 23, 2024/ab
Click here to check corrigendum, if any