



\$~2

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 1663/2007

LECOANET HEMANT INDIA PVT. LTD.Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Simranjot Kaur, Adv.
(joined through VC)

versus

INTERGLOBE AVIATION LTD. & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Rohan Rohatgi & Mr. Ajay
S. Rao, Advs. for D-1
Mr. Arjan Ajai Singh Chonker &
Mr. Kunal Kher, Advs. for D-2
(joined through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% 23.09.2025

**I.A. No17405/2025 under Section 151 CPC moved by
defendant no.1 for discharge of DW1/2.**

1. As per office note, there is no fresh filing in the present matter.
2. The plaintiff has not filed any reply to the above-captioned IA till date. At this stage, learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that no reply shall be filed to the above-captioned IA and the same may be allowed subject to suitable cost.
3. Learned counsel for the applicant/defendant no.1 seeks sometime to file medical record of the witness/DW1/2/Ms. Suman Chopra. Let the same be filed within three weeks from today with copy to the opposite side.
4. At this stage, learned counsel for the applicant/defendant no.1 has relied upon the judgment passed in "**G. Balaji & Anr. Vs. Saravanasamy, being C.R.P. (PD) No.2182 of 2019 and C.M.P.No.2182 of 2019**



passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Madras", to support of his submissions.

5. Re-notify the captioned IA on the next date of hearing.

CS(OS) 1663/2007

6. Evidence Affidavit (soft copy as well as physical copy) of Ms. Juhi Sinha has not been filed by the defendant no.1 till date. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing with copy to the opposite side.

7. Re-notify the on 17.12.2025.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 23, 2025/ab**