

\$~3

*

+



IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 1663/2007
LECOANET HEMANT INDIA PVT. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Amol Dixit, Adv.
(joined through VC).

Versus

INTERGLOBE AVIATION LTD. & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rohan Rohatgi, Mr.
Ajay S. Rao & Ms. Prabha,
Advs. for D-1.
Mr. Kunal Kher & Mr.
Arjan Ajai Singh Chonker,
Advs. for D-2 (joined
through VC).

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **17.12.2025**

CS(OS) 1663/2007

The Learned P. O. is on leave today.

Re-notify the matter for purpose fixed on
09.02.2026.

Reader to

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 17, 2025/bs