



\$~3

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 1663/2007

LECOANET HEMANT INDIA PVT. LTD.Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Simranjot Kaur, Adv. (Mob. 9478515115).

Versus

INTERGLOBE AVIATION LTD. & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Rohan Rohatgi & Ms. Meethu Praba, Advs. for D-1 along with AR/DW/Ms. Juhi Sinha in person.

Mr. Kunal Kher & Mr. Manuj Gautam, Advs. for D-2 (e-mail: anilkher@gmail.com).

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI PAREWA, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

09.02.2026

Proceeding-11:59 p.m. to 01:24 p.m.

Evidence-12:01 p.m. to 12:24 p.m.

Pages-1

I.A. No17405/2025 under Section 151 CPC moved by defendant no.1 for discharge of DW1/2 and accepting her testimony as admissible and credible.

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff already submitted that no reply shall be filed to the above-captioned IA and the same may be allowed subject to suitable cost.

2. Let, the above captioned IA may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 06.04.2026, for further directions.

CS(OS) 1663/2007

3. The matter is at the stage of Defendant's Evidence.

4. As per office note, physical copy of Evidence Affidavit of DW/Ms. Juhi Sinha has been filed on behalf of defendant no. 1. However, the defendant no. 1 has not filed the medical record of the witness/DW1/2/Ms. Suman Chopra.



5. Learned counsel for the defendant no. 1 submits that Ms. Suman Chopra is not employed with defendant no. 1 now.

6. The D1W3/Ms. Juhi Sinha has been partly examined-in-chief and her further examination-in-chief is deferred for the next date of hearing for the reasons mentioned in the deposition-sheet.

7. Re-notify the matter for recording the further testimony of D1W3/Ms. Juhi Sinha on 27.04.2026.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 09, 2026/bs