



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1663/2007**

LECOANET HEMANT INDIA PVT. LTD.Plaintiff

Through:

versus

INTERGLOBE AVIATION LTD. & ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr. Rohan Rohatgi, Ms. Meethu
Praba, Advs. for D-1.

Mr. Ankur Gosain, Advocate for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

06.04.2026

**I.A. 17405/2025 (under Section 151 CPC for discharge of witness DW 1/2
on behalf of defendant no. 1)**

1. Mr. Rohan Rohatgi, learned counsel appearing on behalf of defendant no. 1 prays for time to seek instructions.
2. At request re-notify on 06.05.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 6, 2026/AR