



\$~11

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 1663/2007

LECOANET HEMANT INDIA PVT. LTD.Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Simranjot Kaur, Adv. (Mob. 9478515115).

Versus

INTERGLOBE AVIATION LTD. & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Rohan Rohatgi & Ms. Muthu Praba, Advs. for D-1 along with D1W3/Ms. Juhi Sinha in person.
Mr. Sandeep Thukral & Ms. Baishali Das, Advs. for D-2.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI PAREWA, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

Proceeding-02:45 p.m. to 04:42 p.m.

Evidence-02:47 p.m. to 04:40 p.m.

Pages-6

CS(OS) 1663/2007

1. The matter is listed today for recording of further examination-in-chief of D1W3/Ms. Juhi Sinha, who is present in the Court today.
2. The D1W3/Ms. Juhi Sinha has been further partly examined-in-chief and her further examination-in-chief is deferred for the next date of hearing for the reasons mentioned in the deposition-sheet.
3. Re-notify the matter for recording the further testimony of D1W3/Ms. Juhi Sinha on 20.07.2026.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 27, 2026/bs