



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1663/2007**
LECOANET HEMANT INDIA PVT. LTD.Plaintiff
Through: Ms. Simranjot Kaur, Adv. (Mob. 9478515115).

Versus
INTERGLOBE AVIATION LTD. & ANR.
.....Defendants
Through: Mr. Rohan Rohatgi, Adv. for D-1
(joined through VC).
Mr. Manuj Gautam, Adv. for D-2
(Mob. 9910072729).

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI PAREWA, (DHJS)

ORDER
% **20.07.2026**
CS(OS) 1663/2007

1. The matter is listed today for recording of further examination-in-chief of D1W3/Ms. Juhi Sinha, who is not present in the Court today.
2. Learned counsel for the defendant no. 1 submits that D1W3/Ms. Juhi Sinha is serving her notice period in the defendant no. 1 company and accordingly, an adjournment is sought for taking necessary steps for leading further defendant's evidence. Adjournment granted.
3. Re-notify the matter for Defendant's Evidence on 28.09.2026.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JULY 20, 2026/bs